COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
County of Henrico

Annual Contract for Pharmaceutical and Related Services
Contract No. 2222A
Amendment No. 1
October 30, 2024

Whereas, the Henrico County Sheriff’s Office (*HCSO”) and MAO Pharmacy, Inc. (“Contractor™) entered
into Contract No. 2222A (the “Contract”) dated November 5, 2021 to provide pharmaceutical and related
services when needed and requested by HCSO; and,
Whereas, the original Contract term was from November 15, 2021 to December 31, 2023; and,
Whereas, the parties renewed the Contract for an additional one-ycar term ending December 31, 2024; and,
Whereas, the parties renewed the Contract for an additional one-year term ending December 31, 2025; and,
Whereas, the parties wish to add amend the contract to better define the existing hourly rate and add an
additional hourly rate required o provide pharmaceutical services required for assistance in drug
reconciliations, receipts, distribution and assembling of kits for controlled substances and narcotics for first
responders.
Now, therefore, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

I. The Contractor shall provide pharmaceutical services required for assistance in drug

reconciliations, receipts, distribution and assembling of kits for controlled substances and narcotics

for first responders (“First Responder Kit Services”), if and when needed.

2. Table 1 of the Contract shall be revised to read as follows:

Description Price / Fee
5 e Wholesale Acquisition Cost (“WAC”) +
Brand Name Medications $2.95 per Rx
Generic Name Medications WAC + $2.25 per Rx

WAC + $5.00 per Rx
WAC + $2.50 per Rx

Intravenous Medications |
Over-the-counter Medications |

Mass Vaccination Clinic Services (with shared l
|

l

$10.00 per shot (not inclusive of vaccine cost)

services)
Non-mass Vaccination Clinic Services $40.00 per shot + vaccine cost
Supervision by an Onsite Pharmacist $150.00 per hour per pharmacist
Regular hourly rate (9:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.,
Monday through Friday) for First Responder Kit $150.00 per hour
Services

Extended hourly rate (all hours outside of Regular

hourly rate) for First Responder Kit Services S300K0iperliour

3. All other provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to the Contract to be executed by the

following duly authorized individuals:

MAO Pharmacy, Inc.
5823 Patterson Avenue
Richmond, VA 23226

Henrico County Sheriff’s-Offiee
4317 East Parham Road

o~
Fignature

SuvBHe, Pt | VPO

Printed Name and Title

[o[>1(24

Date

Henrico, YA 23228 ]
‘bl_/

~Alisa A. Gregory

Sheriff
1l | 203y

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Assistant County Attorney
11-5-24
Date

Page 2 of 2



